2000 CENSUS SUMMARY FILE 1 DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS

SCHOOL DISTRICT PROFILE

School District: 10016--ORANGE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total Population
Persons of Only One Race
White
Black/African American
American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

Some Other Race
Person of Two or More Races

Hispanic/Latino Population (All Races)

Sex by Age (Persons Under 20 Years
Total

Under 1 Year 125
1 Year 134
2 Years 136
3 Years 150
4 Years 159
5 Years 175
6 Years 197
7 Years 181
8 Years 190
9 Years 183
10 Years 217
11 Years 237
12 Years 222
13 Years 225
14 Years 243
15 Years 228
16 Years 255
17 Years 227
18 Years 174
19 Years 83

Person in Households

Total Housing Units
Occupied (i.e., households)
Vacant

Tenure: Total Households
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Households by Size: Total
1-Person Households
2-Person Households
3-Person Households
4-Person Households
5-Person Households
6-Person Households
7-or-More Person Households

old)

5,431
4,508
923

Male
69
57
58
79
84
99
91
97
111
104
115
132
124
134
145
115
135
110

87

42

P

13,855
13,720
11,257
1,831
8

584

3

37

135

127

Female
56
77
78
71
75
76

106
84
79
79

102

105
98
91
98

113

120

117
87
41

13,787

5,742
5,431
311

erson per
Household
2.54
2.66
1.96

5,431
1,110
2,199
821
830
361
86

24

Source: 2000 Census of Population and Housing, Summary

Presence of Own Children by Household Size and Type

Total

1-Person Households
Male Householders
Female Householders

2-or-More Person Households

Family Households

Married Couple Families

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Other Families

Male Householder, No Wife Present
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Female Householder, No Husband Present
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years

Nonfamily

Households

Male Householders
Female Householders
Subtotal of Households with Own Children

Under Age

Living Arrangements of Persons Under Age 18 Years

Total

18 Years

In Households
Householder or Spouse
Related Child

Own Child
In Married Couple Family
In Other Family
Male Householder, No Wife

Female Householder, No Husband

Other Relatives
Grandchild

Other

Relatives

Nonrelatives

In Group Quarters
Institutionalized Population
Noninstitutionalized Population

Household Type by Age of Householder

Total
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder

15-24 Years
25-34 Years
35-44 Years
45-54 Years
55-64 Years
65-64 Years
75-84 Years
85 & Over

Total
5,431
103
408
988
1,458
1,002
807
558
107

Family
4,185
33

246
837
1,218
831
621
353

46

5,431
1,110
435
675
4,321
4,185
3,642
1,500
2,142
543
94

40

54
449
263
186
136
66

70

1,803

3,484
3,440

3,425
3,317
2,864
453
57
396
108
87

21

14

44
44

Non-
Family
1,246
70
162
151
240
171
186
205
61
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